

22 CMA-81-2026

Present: Ms. M.Madaalasa, Advocate for appellant.

I.A.No.1 of 2026

There is a delay of 85 days in representing the appeal.

For the reasons mentioned in the application and arguments addressed,
delay of 85 days in representing the appeal is condoned.

C.M.A.No.81 of 2026

Notice to respondents.

List on 23.03.2026

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 18.03.2026
MDP