

68 CMA No.81-2026

Present: Ms.Madaalasa, Advocate for appellant.

Notice issued to respondents has not been received / served or otherwise.
Issue fresh notice.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice.

List on 28.04.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 31.03.2026
Ssv