

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. C.M.A.No.81 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	29.04.2026	<u>DEV,J & AHHS,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> Heard learned counsel for the appellant. There shall be stay of execution of the order dated 10.07.2025 of the learned Principal District Judge, Nellore, passed in Arbitration O.P.No.84 of 2020, subject to the condition of the appellant depositing half of the enhanced amount, being a sum of Rs.1,63,472/- (Rupees One Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy Two only), before the Court of the Principal District Judge, Nellore, within a period of four weeks from the date of receipt of this order, failing which the order of stay shall stand vacated without any further reference to the Court. _____ DEV, J _____ AHHS,J	Contd..

		<u>C.M.A.No.81 of 2026</u> Post on 17.06.2026 along with C.M.A.Nos.54, 62, 85, 91, 92 of 2026. DEV, J AHHS,J SA	
--	--	---	--